Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Ruben Balan			01/21/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Sue Davis					
Street Address:	2232 Avenida Del Presidente					
City:	San Clemente					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92672					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 64392		250				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (949)833-0885						
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: beth@connorspatentlaw.com Correspondent Name: John J. Connors						
Address Line 1: 1600 Dove Street #220						
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	9127.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John J. Connors				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Balan assign#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Ruben Balan, an individual, herein Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in a certain new and useful inventions (herein Inventions) described in the United States Patents entitled (1) SAFETY SUPPORT DEVICE AND METHOD, U.S. PATENT NO. 6,439,250B1, Attorney Docket No. 9127.1 and (2) SAFETY SUPPORT DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE ARM SUPPORT MEMBERS & METHOD, U.S. PATENT NO. 6,675,820B2, Attorney Docket No. 9127.2

AND WHEREAS, Sue Davis, herein Assignee, an individual, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Inventions and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, his/her successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, including any shop rights therein, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereto, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any utility patent application based on any provisional application or otherwise, and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to filed in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, his/her successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees that he/she will without further charge, but at Assignee's expense, to communicate to the said Assignee, his/her successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, his/her successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY/WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto set his hand and seal this	day of	_, 2006
BY		
Ruben Balan		

State of _____County of _____

This ____ day of ______, 2006, before me personally came the above named ______

_____, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the said person executed the same of his or her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 01/30/2006